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to underwrite risks that we can A broad array of casualty, property
understand from all sides and specialty reinsurance products
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SPECIALTY TREATY

Specialty Portfolio
Inforce Gross Premium as of 7/1/2024

= Cyber
35%

® Aviation
16%
‘ = Agriculture
u Specialty 8%
Credit

7% Crisis
Management
10%
u Marine &
Energy
24%

Target and Normal Max Line Sizes
Excess of Loss: Target $2.5-7.5M Limit
Quota Share: Normal Max $5M Per Risk
ILW: Target $5-10M

2021 2022 2023 TH 2024

Product Offering and Appetite

Cyber [l - Aggregate Stop Loss
- Quota Share

Agriculture [Il - U.S. Multi Peril Crop Insurance
- Canada, Europe
- U.S. Crop Hail

Crisis Management [l - WTPV XoL and Quota Share

- Terror Pools

- Personal Accident Retro
- Disability

- Contingency

- Product Recall

- Kidnap & Ransom

Marine & Energy [l - North America (Hull, Cargo, P&,

Inland Marine) XoL and Quota Share
- Whole Account Marine and Energy XoL
- Marine & Energy Retro XoL
- Upstream Energy XoL and Quota Share
- Onshore Energy XoL and Quota Share

Aviation [Il - Aviation All Risk Quota Share
- Aviation War XoL and Quota Share

Specialty Credit [Ill® - Mortgage - Government Sponsored (GSE)
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OPERTY TREATY

Inforce Gross Premium as of 7/1/2024

By Product By Region

Worldwide - 16%

= Catastrophe

= Aggregate 63%

9%

North America — 9%
International — 4%

US Super-Regional — 15%

US Nationwide — 31%

© Pro Rata
23%

US Regional - 25%

Per Risk
5%
Property Target Line Sizes
CAT XOL: $7.5-20M Program Limit
Risk/Quota Share: $1-3M Risk Limit
ILW: $5-10M Limit
Casualty Portfolio Working With Us
Inforce Premium as of 7/1/2024 * Broad Casualty appetite: open to all lines of business,
geographies, reinsurance structures and cedants
® General &
Excess Liability * Limits capacity up to $5M — Workers' Compensation

62% Cat capacity up to $20M

* We aspire to set appropriate expectations,
communicate clearly and make decisions with alacrity

* Underwriting and program structuring focuses on
alignment of risk sharing and seeks

_m Other ) appropriate returns
Liability (Clash) Enwr_onm_ental
1% ™~ ——m Liability * Each transaction stands on its own merits while

2% balancing long-term partnerships
. — g long P p
= W°£k\‘j\;é g°mp = Transactional Liability , N
- at 10% * Experienced team who understands the complexities
3% / and dynamics of reinsurance placements
= Automobile ® Public Entity
Liability ™ Management, Liability
7% Medical & 1%
Professional
Liability
14%
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SPECIALTY TREA

Bill Lazzaro, CFA, CPCU
Boston | Head of Property and
Specialty Reinsurance
(0) 513-603-5635 (m) 781-227-4794
william_lazzaro@cinfin.com

Kaitlin Kimball
Boston | Senior Director
(0) 513-603-5605 (m) 781-633-9367
kaitlin_kimball@cinfin.com

Ryan Chefalas, CPCU, ARe
New York | Senior Director
(0) 513-973-3034 (m) 516-402-2382
ryan_chefalas@cinfin.com

Wisconsin | Director
(0) 513-973-3483 (m) 715-204-6486
brandon_basken@cinfin.com

QBrandon Basken, FCAS, ARe
=

Drew Johnson, ARe

Cincinnati | Director
(0) 513-603-5573 (m) 513-614-0391
~ drew_johnson@cinfin.com

Bill Lazzaro, CFA, CPCU

Boston | Head of Property

and Specialty Reinsurance

(0) 513-603-5635 (m) 781-227-4794
william_lazzaro@cinfin.com

Dan Madsen

Cincinnati | Senior Director
(o) 513-371-7577 (m) 937-613-7731
daniel_madsen@cinfin.com

Christopher Moore, ARe
Connecticut | Senior Director
(m) 475-342-8482
christopher_moorel@cinfin.com

Xanthe Effros, CPCU, ARe

New York | Director

(o) 513-870-2852 (m) 929-206-3768
xanthe_effros@cinfin.com

Tony Nettleton

Minnesota | Associate Director
(0) 513-973-3186 (m) 651-383-5651
tony_nettleton@cinfin.com

Christopher Toppi, ARe
Connecticut | Director
(m) 959-900-2580
christopher_toppi@cinfin.com

Cassandra Vrchota, CCRMP
Minnesota | Director

(0) 513-870-2602 (m) 952-232-8347
cassandra_vrchota@cinfin.com

Alexandra Starr, CPCU, ARe, ASLI
Connecticut | Associate Director
(m) 959-333-5108
alexandra_starr@cinfin.com

Ciaran Mulcahy, ACII

South Carolina | Head of Casualty Reinsurance
(m) 312-900-1070
ciaran_mulcahy@cinfin.com

John A. Davis, ARe
Connecticut | Vice President
(m) 203-912-7310
j_davis@cinfin.com

Amy Gimbel, ARe
New Jersey | Senior Director
(m) 908-310-5541
amy_gimbel@cinfin.com

Jeff Neher, CPCU, ARe
Ohio | Senior Director
(m) 513-716-4910
Jjeff_neher@cinfin.com

Adam Carvalho, FCAS, MAAA
New York | Director

(m) 929-721-0351
adam_carvalho@cinfin.com
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